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FRA

Les instructions de montage et/ou d'utilisation prescrites par le constructeur, dans ce présent document, sont
établies en fonction des spécifications techniques en vigueur a la date d'établissement du document.

Elles sont susceptibles de modifications en cas de changements apportés par le constructeur a la fabrication des
différents organes et accessoires des véhicules de sa marque.

Ce produit ne doit pas étre utilisé sur d'autres véhicules que ceux spécifiés en haut de la premiére page de la notice
de montage et/ou d'utilisation.

La sécurité est garantie si la conformité aux instructions de montage et/ou d'utilisation est suivie. Le non respect
de cette notice dégage toute responsabilité du constructeur

ENG

The instructions for assembly and/or use provided by the manufacturer in this document reflect the technical spec-
ifications that were applicable at the time of writing.

These instructions are subject to change if the manufacturer makes changes to the production of the subsystems
and accessories used in the brand's vehicles.

This product must only be used with the vehicles mentioned at the top of the first page of the assembly and/or user
manual.

Following the instructions for assembly and/or use will guarantee safe use of the product. The manufacturer shall
not be held liable if these instructions are not followed.

DEU

Die Montage-bzw. Bedienungsanleitungen, die im vorliegenden Dokument vom Hersteller vorgeschrieben wer-
den, basieren auf den zum Zeitpunkt der Erstellung gultigen technischen Spezifikationen.

Sie unterliegen eventuellen Anderungen im Falle von Modifikationen seitens des Herstellers bei der Fertigung ver-
schiedener Komponenten und des Zubehoers der Fahrzeuge seiner Marke.

Dieses Produkt darf bei keinem anderen als dem oben auf der ersten Seite dieser Montage-oder
Bedienungsanleitung angegebenen Fahrzeug verwendet werden.

Die Sicherheit ist garantiert, insofern die Montage-oder Bedienungsanleitung befolg wird. Bei Nichtbeachtung
dieser Anleitung wird vom Hersteller keine Haftung ubernommen.

ESP

Las instrucciones de montage y/o de utilizacion prescritas por el constructor en este documento se han estableci-
do en funcion de las especificaciones téchnicas en vigor en la fecha de elaboracion del documento.

Estas instrucciones pueden ser modificadas en caso de que el constructor introduza cambios en la fabricacion de
las diferentes unidades y accessorios de los vehiculos de su marca.

Este producto solamente se puede utilizar con los vehiculos especificados en la parte superior de la primera pagi-
na de las instrucciones de montage y/o de utilizacion.

La seguridad del producto esta totalmente garantizada si se siguen todas las instrucciones de montaje y/o de uti-
lizacion.

Sin embargo, el hecho de no respetar estas instrucciones exime al constructor de toda responsabilidad.

ITA

Le istruzioni di montaggio e/o d'uso prescrittet dal construttore, nel presente documento, sono elaborate in fun-
zione delle specificazioni tecniche in vigore alla data dell'elaborazione del documento.

Sono suscettibili di modifiche qualora il costruttore apporti delle modifiche nella fabbricazione di differenti organi
e accessori dei veicoli recanti il suo marchio.

Questo prodotto non deve esserer utilizzato su veicoli diversi da quelli specificati in alto nella prima pagina delle
istruzioni di montaggio e/o d'uso.

La sicurezza ¢ garantita nel caso in cui viene osservata la conformita alle istrusioni di montaggio e/o d'uso. Il man-
cato rispetto di queste istruzioni declina il costruttore da ogni responsabilita.
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PTG

As instrugdes de montagem e/ou utilisag@o prescritas pelo constructor, no presente documento, sdo estabelecidas
em funcdo das especifiagdes técnicas em vigor, a data da sua redaccao.

Estas instrugdes sdo susceptiveis de modificag@o, no caso de se verificarem alter¢des, introduzidas pelo construc-
tor, no fabrico dos diferentes 6rgaos e acessorios das viatruras da sua marca.

Este produto ndo deve ser utilizado em veiculos diferentes dos especificados na parte superior da primeira pagina
do juia de montagem e/ou de utilizagao.

A seguranga ¢ garantida, se forem respeitadas as instru¢des de montagem e/ou utilizagdo. O desrespeito por estas
instrugdes iliba o construtor de qualquer responsabilidade.

NLD

De door construteur voorgeschreven aanwijzingen voor de montage en/of het gebruik die in dit document staan,
zijn opgesteld volgens de technische richtlijnene die van kracht waren toen dit document werd samengesteld.
Deze kunnen veranderen indien de constructeur fabricagewijzigingen op onderdelen of accessoires van de auto's
van zijn merk heeft aangebracht.

Dit product mag alleen worden gebruikt op de modellen die zijn aangegeven bovenaan de eerste bladzijde van de
montage en/of gebruiksaanwijzing.

De veiligheid is alleen gegarandeerd als conform de montage en/of gebruiksaanwijzing is gewerkt. De construc-
teur is niet aansprakelijk indien deze aanwijzingen niet zijn opgevolgd.

SLV

Navodila za montaZo in/ali uporabo, ki jih dolo¢a proizvajalec v tem dokumentu, so v skladu s techni¢nimi speci-
fikacijami, ki veljajo na dan sestave tega dokumenta.

Te metode se lahko spremenijo v primeru, ko proizvajalec uvede spremembe pri izdelovanju razli¢nih naprav in
dodatne opreme na vozilih svoje znamke.

Ta proizvod se sme uporabiti le na vozilih, ki so dolocena na vrhu prve strani navodil za montaZo in/ali uporabo.
Varnost je zagotovljena ob upoStevanju navodil za montaZo in/ali uporabo. Proizvajalec ne prevzema nobene
odgovornosti v primeru neupostevanja teh navodil.

TRK

Is bu dokiimanda, tiretici tarafindan 6ngoriilen Onarim Metotlar1, dokiimain diizenlenme tarihinde yiiriirliikte olan
teknik spesifikasyonlar dog rultusunda olug turulmus tur.

Bu metotlar, iiretici tarafindan araglarin ¢es itli organ gruplarinin ve aksesuarlarinin imalatinda y yapilabilecek
modifikasyonlar dog rultusunda deg is tirilebilir.

Bu iiriin, montaj ve/veya kullanim kitabinin ilk sayfasinin iist kisminda araglar dis inda kullanilmamalidir.
Montaj ve/veya kullanim talimatlarina uyudugu siirece giivenlik garanti altindadir. Bu kullanim kitabina uyul-
mamas halinde, iiretici hi¢bir § ekilde sorumlu olmayacaktir.

SWE

De montagerings- och/eller anvindningsanvisningar som tillverkaren foreskriver i detta dokument har upprittats i
enlighed med de tekniska specifikationer som géllde vid dokumentets tillkomst.

De kan dndras om tillverkaren av de olika delarna och tillbehdren for respektive gor dndringar i produktionen.
Denna produkt ska inte anvéndas péa andra bilar &n dem som angivits hogst upp pa monterings- och/eller anvand-
ningsanvisningarnas forsta sida.

Sédkerheten kan endast garanteras om monterings- och anvéndningsanvisningarna foljs. Om detta meddelande inte
respekteras avséger sig tillverkaren alt ansvar.

CZA

Pokyny pro montdZ a/nebo pro pouzuti stanovené vyrobcem jsou v tomto dokumentu sepsdny podle technicky
specifikaci platnych v den jeho vydani.

V pfipadé zmén provedenych vyrobcem pri vyrobe ruznych sous¢dsti nebo pifslusenstvi vozidla jeho znacky
mohou byt upraveny.

Tento vyrobek nesmi byt pouZivédn na jinych vozidlech neZ na téch, kterd jsou specifikovdna v horn{ &asti prvni
strany pifru¢ky pro montdZ nebo uzivatelské prirucky.

Bezpetnot je zarucena, pouze pokud jsou dodrZzeny vSechny pokyny pro montdZ a/nebo pro pouZiti. Za pripadné
nedodrZeni pokynu této priru¢ky nenese vyrobce zddnou zodpovédnost.
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HUN

A jelen dokumentumban szepld, a gyart6 dltal eldirt és/vagy haszndlati utasitdsok a kiadvany Osszedllitdsakor
érvényben 1évd miszaki jellemzdk alapjdn lettek kialakitva.

Amennyiben a gydartd a gépkocsi bizonyos szerkezeti elemeit megvdltoztatja, akkor azzal egyiitt a
szerelési/haszndlati eloirdsok is valtozhatnak.

Ez a termék kizdrdlag a szerelési és/vagy haszndlati Gtmutatd elsd oldaldnak felsd részén megadott gépkocsik
esetén haszndlhat6.

A biztonsdgos haszndlat csak a szerelési és/vagy haszndlati utasitdsok pontos bertartdsa esetén garantalt. Az Gtmu-
taté utasitdsainak be nem tartdsa esetén a gyarté semmilyen feleldosséget nem vallal.

PLK

Instrukcje dotyczace montazu i/lub uzytkowania zalecane przez producenta w niniejszej dolimentacji zostaty opra-
cowane na podstawie warunkéw technicznych obowigzujacych w dniu redagowania tekstu.

Moga one ulec zmianom w przypadku wprowadzania przez producenta modyfikacji procesu produkcji r6znych
podzespotéw i akcesoriéw pojazdéw tej marki.

Wymieniony produkt powinien byé uzywany wytacznie w pojazdach przytoczonych w gérnej czgsci pierwszej
strony instrukcji montazu i/lub instrukcji obstugi.

Przestrzeganie instrukcji montazu i/lub uzytkowania gwarantuje bezieczenstwo. W przypadky nieprzestrzegania
niniejszych zalecen, producent nie ponosi zadnej odpowiedzialnosci.

GRK

OT 0dnyieg TOOBETNONG KAVT) XPTIoNG TIOV GUVIOTWVTAL artd TOV KATAOKEVAOTI) OTO TIAPOV £VIUTIO
€x0uV KaboploTel BAoel TwV TEXVIKWV TPodTAYPAYW®V TIOV Y AV KATA TNV NUEPOUNVIa KATApTIoNng
TOV EVTUTIOV.

Evéexetal va vitdpEouv TPOTIOTIO NOELG OE TIEPITITWON TIOV 0 KATACKEVACTNG EMPEPEL AAAAYEG OTNV
KATAOKEVN TwV SlaPopwv opyavwy Kat eEAPTNHATWY TWV AVTOKIVITWV TNG HAPKAG TOV.
AmnayopeveTal n Xprion auTou TOU TIPOIOVTOG 0€ AAAA auTOKivnTa arod eKeiva TIou avayeépovtal oTnv
apxn TG Mpwtng oeAidag Tou BiBAiov 0dnywwv ToToBETNONG KavT) XPriong.

H aoydAela eivat eyyunuévo ePpdoov TnpouvTal oL 0dnyieg TomoBETONG Kavn xpriong. H un tpnon
QUTWV TWV 0dNYLWV armaAAAooEeL TOV KATAOKEUAGOTY) ATO OTtoladnmoTe euuvn.

DAN

Instruktionerne for montering og/eller brug som foreskrives af fabrikanten i hervaende dokument, er udarbejdet
ud fra de tekniske specifikationer, der var gabddende pa dagen, da dokumentet blev udfadiget.

Instruktionerne kan andres, hvis fabrikanten foretager aadringer vedrg rende fremstillingen af de forskellige dele
og tilbehg r til det vedkommende bilmake.

Dette product bg r ikke anvendes pa andre bilmodeller, end de der er angivet ¢ verst pa fg rste side i monterings-
og/eller brugsvejledningen.

Der er garanti for sikkerheden, hvis instruktionerne for montering og/eller anvendelse f@ Iges. Hvis instruktionerne
i denne vejledning ikke overholdes, bortfalder ethvert ansvar fra fabrikanten side.

NOR

Ansvisningene om montering og/eller bruk som produsenten har angitti i dette dokumental, er basert pa de
tekniske spesifikasjonene som var gjeldende da dokumentet ble utarbeidet.

Disse kan bli gjenstand for modifikasjoner i forbindelse med produsentens endringer av fremstillingen av de ulike
elementer og tilbehg r for kjg retg y av dette merket.

Dette produktet ma ikke brukes pa andre kjg retg y enn de som er angitt ¢ verst pa fg rste side i monterings-
og/eller bruksanvisningen.

Sikkerheten er garantert hvis bruken er i samsvar med monterings- og/eller bruksanvisningen. Produsenten
fraskriver seg alt ansvar ved manglende overhold av disse anvisningene.
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FIN

Tissd kirjassa esitety asennus-/kdyttohjeet perustuvat siihen rakenteeseen, joka oli kdytossi kirjaa laadittaessa.
Asennus-/kédyttoohjeet saattavat muuttua komponeneteissa ja varusteissa kiduttoon otettujen muutosten vaikutuk-
sesta.

Tétéd tuotetta saa kéyttdd ainoastaan niissd autoissa, jotka on listattu asennus-/kdyttdonhjeen ensimmadisen sivun
yldreunassa.

Turvalisuus on taattu, jos noud atetaan asennus-/kdyttoohjeita. Jos tdmén kirjan ohjeita ei noudateta, valmistaja
vapautuu kaikesta vastuusta.

CRO

Uputstva za postavljanje i/ili koriStenja propisana od strane proizvodaca, u oveom dokumentu, sastavljena su na
temelju tehnickih specifikacija koje su vazece na dan izdavanja ovog dokumenta.

PodloZna su promjenama u sluc¢aju da proizvoda¢ unese promjene pri proizvodnji razli¢itih sklopova i dodatne
opreme za vozila svoje marke.

Ovaj proizvod ne smije se koristiti na na drugim vozilima osim na onim navedenim na vrhu prve stranice uputst-
va za postavljanje i/ili upotrebu.

Sigurnost je zajamcena ako se strogo slijede pravila u uputstvima za postavljanj i/ili koriStenje. Proizvoda¢ ne
preusima odgovornost u slu¢aju nepostivanja ovih uputstava.

ROM

Instructiunile montare s i/sau de utilisare prescrise de catre constructor, 1 n prezentul document, sunt stabilite T n
functie de specificatiile tehnice 1 n vigoare la data redactarii documentului.

Ele sunt susceptibile de a fi modificate T n cazul schimbarilor aduse de constructor 1 n fabricarea diferitelor organe
s 1 accesorii ale vehiculelor marcii sale.

Acest produs nu trebuie sa fie utilizat pe alte vehicule deca t cele specificate 1 n partea de sus a primei pagini din
manualul de montare § i/sau de utilizare.

Securitatea este garantata d aca conformitatea cu instructiunile d e montare s i/sau d e utilizare este urmata.
Nerespectarea acestui manual anuleaza orice responsabilitate a constructorului.

SLK

InStrukcie na montdz a/alebo pouZivanie predpisané vyrobcom v tomto dokumente boli vyprocované v zavislosti
od predpisov platnych k ddtumu vytvorenia tohto dolimentu.

Pri zmendch zavedenych vyrobcom pocas vyroby rdznych Casti a prisluSenstva vozidiel danej znacky sa moZu tieto
inStrukcie menit'.

Tento vyrobok mozno pouzivat' uvedené v hornej Casti prvej strany ndvodu na montdz a/alebo pouZivanie.
Bezpecnost' mozno zarucit' iba pri dodrzani inStrukcii na montdZ a pouZzivanie. Nedodrzanie tohto ndvodu zbavu-
je vyrobcu akejkol'vek zokpovednosti.

RUS

YKazaHus MO yCTAQHOBKE M/MJIM 3KCIUTYTAlMH, OMMCAHHbIC M3rOTOBUTEJEM B HACTOSIIEM JOKYMEHTE, COOTBET-
CTBYIOT TEXHUYECKIM YCJIOBHSIM, ICHICTUTEIIbHBIM HA MOMEHT COCTABJICHNUSI PYKOBOJICTBA.

B ciyuae BHeceHMsI KOHCTPYKTUBHBIX U3MEHEHUII B U3rOTOBJICHUE IeTaNle, y3/I0B, arperaToB aBTOMOOUIISI JAHHOM
MOJIe/N, METOIbI PEMOHTA MOT'YT ObITh TAaK3KEe COOTBETCTBEHHO N3MEHEBI.

D70 n3enme JOKHO MCTONIb30BATHCS TOIBKO HA aBTOMOOHIISIX , IIEPEUHCIICHHBIX B BEPXHEH YacTh NMEepBoil cTpa-
HHILBI PyKOBOJICTBA 110 YCTAHOBKE /MM SKCILTyaTalyn.

Be30macHOTh rapaHTUPYETCs! JIHIIbL B CIydae HEYKOCHUTENIBHOTO CJIEJIOBAHMSI YKA3aHMSIM PYKOBOJICTBA MO yCTa-
HOBKE W/WJIN 9KCIUTyaTaL|H.

HecoGumoieHne 5THX yKa3aHHIT CHUMAET BCSIKYFO OTBETCTBEHHOCTH C M3TOTOBUTEIISL.

8201 358 791 22/05/2014 18 /20




part numbers: 09109695/93168122/95599441/95599456/95599457/95599466/95599583/95599584

EST

Selles dokumendis sisalduvad tootjapoolsed paigaldus- ja/vdi kasutusjuhised vastavad dokumendi koostamise het-

kel kehtivatele tehnilistele eeskirjadele.

Juhised voivad muutuda, kui tootja teeb muudatusi oma sdidukite erinevate komponentide ja lisavarustuse toot-

mises.

See toode on moeldud kasutamiseks iiksnes neil sdidukitel, mis on kirjas paigaldus- ja/voi kasutusjuhendi esimese

lehekiilje tilaservas.

Turvalisus on tagatud juhul, kui paigaldus- ja/voi kasutusjuhiseid jargitakse. Kui seda juhendit ei jdrgita, on toot-

ja vabastatud igasugusest vastutusest.

LET

RaZotaja sniegtas montazas un/vai lietoSanas instrukcijas Saja dokumenta atbilst tai tehniskajai specifikacijai, kas

ir speka dokumenta sastadiSanas datuma.

Tas var mainities, raZotajam ievieSot izmainas savas markas automaSinu iericu un piederumu razoSana.

So izstradajumu var izmantot tikai montaZas un/vai lietoSanas rokasgramatas pirmaja lapa noraditajas

automasinas.

Droiba ir garantéta, ja tiek ievérotas montaZas un/vai lietoSanas instrukcijas. Sts rokasgramatas neievérosana

atbrivo razotaju no atbildibas.

JPN
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Montavimo ir / arba naudojimo instrukcijos, kurias Siame dokumente pateiké gamintojas, paraSytos remiantis

dokumento sudarymo metu galiojan¢iomis technikos specifikacijomis.

Instrukcijos gali keistis, jei gamintojas pakeisty tam tikry Sios markés automobiliy elementy ar prietaisy gamyba.

§1 gaminj naudoti galima tik tuose automobiliuose, kurie nurodyti montavimo ir / arba naudojimo instrukcijy pir-

mojo puslapio virSuje.

Laikantis montavimo ir / arba naudojimo instrukcijy, sauga garantuojama. Nesilaikant Siame dokumente iSdéstyty

nurodymy gamintojas neprisiima jokios atsakomybes.
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el
VA

THE UNITED KINGDOM VEHICLE APPROVAL AUTHORITY

COMMUNICATION CONCEHFjNING THE APPR@\#AL_GRAN%IED—“*/APPROVAL EXTENDED
APPROVAL REFUSED ML ARPROVAL WATHDRAWN-YLPRODUCTION-DEEINITMELY
DISCONFINUED ™ OF A TYPE OF MECHANICAL COUPLING DEVICE OR COMPONENT,

PURSUANT TO REGULATION NO 55.01

@ Approval No:  55R-018535

Extension No: 01

1.

Trade name or mark of the device or component: THULE

2. Manufacturer's name for the type of device or component: 5539
3. Manufacturer's name and address:
Thule Towing Systems B.V.
Industrieweg 5
NL-7951 CX Staphorst
Netherlands
4, If applicable, name and address of the manufacturer's representative: Not applicable
5. Alternative supplier's names or trade marks applied to the device or component: Not applicable
6. Name and address of company or body taking responsibility for the conformity of production:
See item 3
T Submitted for approval on: As before and 25 November 2013
8. Technical service responsible for conducting approval tests: TUV SUD Automotive GmbH
EAP290329

An executive agency of the Department for Transport <7
July 2012 Revision 4 Loyl BY




part numbers: 09109695/93168122/95599441/95599456/95599457/95599466/95599583/95599584

E11 55R-018535 Extension 01

9. Brief description: Non-standard drawbeam
9.1.  Type and class of device or component: 5539; F
9.2.  Characteristic values:
9.2.1. Primary values:
D: 121 kN Dc:-kN S: 80 kg
U: -tonnes V.- kN
Alternative values: Not applicable
Dissessn kN B R — kN S kg
Werseienin e tonnes V.o kN
9.3.  For Class A mechanical coupling devices or components, including towing brackets:
Vehicle manufacturer's maximum permissible vehicle mass: 3220 kg
Distribution of maximum permissible vehicle mass between the axles: 1000-1600 kg / 400-
1800 kg
Vehicle manufacturer's maximum permissible towable trailer mass: 2000 kg
Vehicle manufacturer's maximum permissible static mass on coupling ball: 80 kg
Maximum mass of the vehicle, with bodywork, in running order, including coolant, oils, fuel,
tools and spare wheel (if supplied) but not including driver: 2400 kg
Loading condition under which the tow ball height of a mechanical coupling device fitted to
category M, vehicles is to be measured -see paragraph 2 of annex 7, appendix 1: 4 x 68kg
(first and second row) plus 4 x7kg luggage load
9.4. For class B coupling heads, is the coupling head intended to be fitted to an unbraked O, trailer
YES/NO™ Not applicable
10. Instructions for the attachment of the coupling device or component type to the vehicle and
photographs or drawings of the mounting points given by the vehicle manufacturer:
See manufacturer's documentation
11. Information on the fitting of any special reinforcing brackets or plates or spacing components
necessary for the attachment of the coupling device or component: Not applicable
12. Additional information where the use of the coupling device or component is restricted to
special types of vehicles - see annex 5, paragraph 3.4.: Not applicable
13. For Class K hook type couplings, details of the drawbar eyes suitable for use W|th the
particular hook type: Not applicable 4
EAP290329 | S

An executive agency of the Department for Transport
July 2012 Revision 4
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

2

E11 55R-018535 Extension 01

Date of test report: As before and 26 November 2013

Number of test report: As before and 13-00827-CX-GBM-01

Approval mark position: Type plate on crossheam

Reason(s) for extension of approval: To cover change to D-value to 12.1 kN
Approval GRANTED/EXTENDED/REFUSEDAITHDR AWND

Place: BRISTOL

Date: 06 DECEMBER 2013

Signature: Q% A. W. STENNING
- “. W-K Head of Technical and Quality Support Group

The list of documents deposited with the Administration Service which has granted approval is
annexed to this communication and may be obtained on request.

Any remarks: Approval to Supplement 03

Q)

Strike out what does not apply.

EAP290329

An executive agency of the Department for Transport T, ¢
July 2012 Revision 4 loya| B
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2 holes dia 17 mm
2 trous dia 17 mm
2 paten din 17 mm

material - foreed steel 5t 523 or similas
materiel - acier forgé St 32.3 ou similare
materizal | smeedsiaal St 5323 of evenwaandic

min D-value : 17 Kn (according EG 94/20)
B-valeur min o L TR { comme EG 94720)
min D-waarde | ThN {(volgens EG 247200

TOWBALL Th-
ROTULE TH-1
BONSTUR TH-

INTERNATIONAL LASHING SYSTEMS N0,
Cadixstezar , 49,

[1-2000 Anpwerp
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e KONINKRIJK BELGIE
v MINISTERIE VAN VERKEER EN INFRASTRUCTUUR
a':",'rgf :' Besier vin de-y ,.|.5.L..k-rh.1_ji._u':._1_1y.,:1n_r;,_ en van de Infrastructuur
‘i.:axqﬁf_‘;é? Diensy Weeverkeer - Techische Birsctie
'f“"%"‘% Rasidence Palace Biok G *«J.. verdieping. Wetstraat 25 - 1040 Brissel

Telr 2287 4360 - Fax; 02/287:49.50

EEG -G (}Ll'lh.i LRINGSFORMULIER.

CHE ARPROVAL CERTIFICATE

Mededeling betreffende coedkeuring van een type onderdeel (trekhaak) met betrekking tot
Richtlijn 94/20°EG.
Commutiication concaming the tpesapproval of oivpe of compaent (owing bracket) with recard to Directive S420/EC

GOEDKEURINGSNUMMER : e6794/2070101 =00

Type-approval number ;

Reden van de witbreiding @ —-
Reason for extension

DEEL 1.

Section L

0.1. Wark (firmanaam) CILS
Wake made nome of manafhcturer)

0.2, Tvpeen handelsbenamine(en) CTB-1
Type and seneral commerciil descnplionfs)
0.3. Middel tot identificatic van het type, indien
het iz aangeseven op het onderdaz] - tvpe op idenuficatie plaat / type on identificationplate

Menns of identification of tvse 10maried on e compraent

(131 Plaats van dat merlagken - op identificatie plaat / on identificationplate
Locatton of the mnrking

f1.3, Naam en adres van de fabnkant ©ONOVLLLS (International Lashing Svstems)
Mwne and adress of nomalicturer Cadixstraat, 49

2000 ANTWERPEN (Belit)

0.7.  Inhet ceval onderdelen en technische cenbieden, plaats en wijze van aanbrenging van de
EEG-goedkeuringsmarking : op tvpeplaat / on nvpe plaie
In the case of components muld separate wecludeal nmits, Jocation and method of aftising of the EEC approval k.

0.8, Adres(sen) van de assemblaseibrizhien)  : 5.P. Memal Foroings Limued
Npmers) and adress =5 ) ol pssanblvplonts - 70 Paul Smit Street

Bol:shure North{Republick Zuid Afnka)

= e - ———

- i) o o o~

= kT ] b | - [ EE 1o

e e m el bbiw = o A Lwtale - = == e -
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DEEL II.

Sezton 11

Aanvullende gepevens (indien van toepassipe) | zie aanhangsal |

Additionz] informaton fwhere spplizable) see Appending

2 Met keuring belaste 1echinsche dignst
Technical s=rvice responsible (0 cirpyme 0l the 1ess
RUG - Labo SOETE
a000 GENT
3. Datum van het keuringsrapport 13 december 1097
Diate of testreport
4. Nummer van het keurmgsrapport @ LS-44/20-072/97
Numiver of testreport
A Eventuele opmerkingen © {zie aanhangsel 1)
Remorks 0 om)
6. Plaats : Brusszl.
Place
7. Datum @ 19 auzustus 1995
Drne
5, Handtekening,
Sionature
NAMENS DE MINISTER:
Fiin ANDONBEHALT OF THEMIGSTES
Voor de Direleur-Generaal,
The General - Director,
De Ingenieur-Direkteur.
P.p: The Engineer-Dhrecior.
-____________...ﬂ——-—-:_-_-""'i
L e
Roger LEFEVRE.
o Bijeevoeed wordt £en inhoudsopgave van het informatiepakket dat bij de administratieve Gienst die
de socdkeunng heeft verleend wordt bevwaard en op verzoek verkrjgbaar is!
The index to the mformaton package lodged with the competent authority that has granted tpe-approral, whic
may be abtained request.
echnisch aamvraagdossier - Bijlage [T - 072/97 - 4 blz = | tek. A3,
| R=f. Adm.:531403 (0I01+0G S4/20/EG 2
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KONINKRIJK BELGIE
MINISTERIE VAN VERKEER EN INFRASTRUCTUUR
Bestuur van de Verkeersreglementering en van de infrastructuur
Diznst Wegverkeer - Technische Directie
Résidence Palace. Blok C. 3de verdiepmg, Wetstraat 155 - 1040 Brussel
Tel - (022874460 = Fax: 02/257 44 .80

Aanhangsel 1 van het EEG-typegoedkeuringsformulier nr e6%94/20%0101%00 betreffends
goedkeuring als technisch onderdeel van mechanische koppelinrichtingen met betrekking tor
Richtlijn 94/20/EC.

Appendix I 1o EEC spproval cerifieate WN® eb®0/20%,. concgming Lhe componant fipr-: spproval of méchunical coupling devices with regard ©
Drirective Q4/20/EC,

i Aanvullende gegevens,
Addivonal infonnation

1.1, Klasse van het npe koppeling FASN
Clusss of the type coupling

12, Cateporicén of vpen vozriuigen waarvoor de mnchting 15
ontworpen of waartos dzze wordt beperkt
Catenories or s of velugles dor which the device 15 designed or restncted | see (ining instructions

13, Maximale D-waarde (1) o i
haxamium D=value

1.4, Verticale maximumbelasting S op het
koppelingspunt (1) 200 ke
Moy vertical Joad S ot the coupling point

| Maximale belating U op het oplepgerkoppel-
punt (1} ;- 1on
Maxinuan Joad U ot the (it wheel coupling ot

1.6, Maximale Vawaarde (1) { I
Maxumon V-value

17 Aanwijzingen over de bevestiging van het type koppeling aan het voartuig en foto’s of ekeningen van ds
bevestingspunten aan het voertuie als aangegeven door de fabrikant: aanvullende gegevens, alz de oepassing va
het tvpe koppeling 1ot speciale voertuigtypen is beperk @ zie montagehandleiding.

Instrustions for attaehment of the coupling 1 to the vehicle and photographs or drowings of the fixing pouns at the vehicle given b
the mianuizciurer. additional information if the use of the couplting bvpe 18 restricied to special tpes of velucles : see fitting instruc.ons

1.8 Inlichtingen over de aanbrenging van speciale
trekinrichtineen of montageplaten (1) - zie montagehandleiding
Infonmation on the fitting of special towing brackets or monting plates | s2e (ning instructions

e

Opmerkingzn (2) - De vasthechting v.d. trekinstaliatie op het voermig is in oversinsicnuming met
Bijlage [ nr, 5.10., volgens de voorschrifien bepaald in bijlage VIL
Hemarks - The fitting of the towbar on the vehicle is conform aceording annax [ir, 3.10., aceordmg the prescopuons menkit.zd
ey VI

(1) Doorhalen wat niet van tospassing is
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RONINKRIDK BELGIE

MINISTERIE VAN VERKEER EN INFR. ‘vxllxl. CITUR

+'l...11.-‘| 17 Vel

Dienst Weoy
Residonee Paluse Biok € Sde verdieping. Wetstinn

wlemanent 10 SAED proiamtiaiiinis

b Varkearsi

echnische Enracris
133 = 1040 Brussal

2t Bl

ey =T

At 6l = o (120287

Telr 02357

Index b het informatienakket van een 1vpe muak-nrm" berreficndes son bijzandere Richunn

Jirdex o

e .J._I'ﬂ.‘r.'l.h rR lI'i'.-'."‘n---,i.": (ELRE e

e erprnaval v eyl

i ST SRS

Jarsie
toepassahijke
Richtlijn
Last applicable
Soparane
Diresiine

N van de
basis
goedkeuring
i |
bijwerkingsnr
Base approval
enred ppdoite 1 ©

Lintbreidimes
nr.

Extensiont =

Heeztenines

Mevision i |

nr

Inlichtingenformulicr
Iformation dacimiit

Datgm van
uigifie
Tevpe oo

Fenmerk
Refrroee

Aantal
blz. |
Nunther af |
jagus

04 20/EG

)

| 19,08, 1998 | (072/97

4+1A3

Ge

zien om sevosed 1 worden bij het goedkeuringsiormulier,

Approved aikd 1o B ateivd et appraval certidene,
De Ingenicur-Directeur.
e Engineer-Livecton,

e
L L —
_J‘__-' J

-

Roger LEFEVRE.

l o - 3 = o
| Bijzewerkt zosdkeuringsmumimar 3 e0=Y47 20 HE=0OU

Updated doproval n %

Mo a8130a

L L

'l ADM. KE

Bipwerkinesnr: (i)

Liprdee'n=

A TR Frr |

Datwn van vitgifie: 19 augustuz 1998

Blx!
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MINISTERE DES TRANSPORTS

Direction de la Sécurité et de la circulation routiéres

Sous-Direction de la Réglementation technique des Véhicules
ARCHE DE LA DEFENSE
92055 PARIS LA DEFENSE

Kok ok ok ok ok

COMMUNICATION CONCERNANT LA RECEPTION CEE
D'UN TYPE D'ELEMENT DE CONSTRUCTION VISEE
PAR LA DIRECTIVE 94/20/CE.
COMMUNICATION CONCERNING THE EEC TYPE-APPROVAL
OF A TYPE OF A COMPONENT
WITH REGARD TO DIRECTIVE 94/20/EC

NUMERO DE FICHE DE RECEPTION CEE
EEC TYPE-APPROVAL NUMBER

€2%94/20%0062*00

SECTION 1/SECTION I

(.1.  Marque (raison sociale du constructeur) : POMMIER ATTELAGES
Make (trade name of manufacturer)

0.2, Type et description(s) commerciale(s) générale(s) : 70C/*
Type and general commercial description(s)

0.3.  Moyens d'identification du type, tels que marqués sur I'élément de construction :
Means of identification of type if marked on the component
Par plaque signalétique a collée

0.3.1. Emplacement de ce marquage : sur la face droite du crochet
Location of that marking

(.5. Nom et adresse du constructeur :
Name and address of manufacturer

POMMIER ATTELAGES

Z.1. de la Vignerie
14160 DIVES SUR MER

0.7. Dans le cas des composants et des unités techniques séparées, emplacement et mode
d'apposition du marquage de réception CEL :
In the case of components and separate technical units, location and method of affixing of the EEC

approval mark
Par plaque signalétique a collée sur la face droite du crochet

0.8. Nom(s) et adresse(s) des ateliers de montage :
Name(s) and address(es) of assembly plants
POMMIER ATTELAGES

Z.1. de la Vignerie
14160 DIVES SUR MER

-1/3 -

cee_70c.max
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tJ

(S

4

6.

9.

€2*94/20%0062*00

SECTION 11 / SECTION 11

Informations supplémentaires (s'il y a lieu) : voir I'appendice 1
Additional information (where applicable) : see Appendix 1

Service chargé de procéder aux essais

Technical sevice responsible for carrying out the tests

UNION TECHNIQUE DE L'AUTOMOBILE DU MOTOCYCLE ET DU CYCLE
Autodrome de LINAS-MONTLHERY

B.P. 212

91311 MONTLHERY CEDEX (FRANCE)

Date du rapport d'essai : 25.09.00
Date of test report

Numéro du rapport d'essai : 00/07127
Number of test report

Remarques (s'il y a lieu) : voir 'appendice 1
Remarks (if any) . see Appendix |

Lieu : PARIS
Place

pac . § OCT, 2060

Date

Signature : .
Signature

E. CAUVIN

Les documents déposés au service administratif qui a délivré I’homologation peuvent étre obtenus sur demande.
Documents relative to this type approval can be obtained upon request to the authorities.

-2/3 -
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€2%94/20*0062*00

APPENDICE 1/ APPENDIX 1

Relatif a la fiche de réception CE n° 0062*00
concernant la réception de dispositifs d'attelage mécanique
visés par la Directive 94/20/CE
To EEC type-approval certificate n° 0062*00
concerning the component type-approval of mechanical coupling devices
with regard to Directive 94/20/EC

Informations complémentaires :
Additional information

Catégorie du type d'attelage : S
Class of the type of coupling

Catégories ou types des véhicules auxquels le dispositif est destiné ou limité :
Categories or tvpes of vehicles for which the device is designed or restricled
- véhicule tracteur de masse maximale admissible <32 t

- remorque de masse maximale admissible < 3,5t

Valeur D maximale : 31 kN
Maximum D-value

Charge d'appui verticale S maximale sur l'attelage : 375 kg
Maximum vertical load S at the coupling point

Charge U maximale sur la sellette d'attelage : - t
Meaximum load U at the fifth wheel coupling point

Valeur V maximale : - kN
Muaximum V-value

Instructions concernant le montage du type d'attelage sur le véhicule et photographies ou schémas des points de fixation
sur le véhicule, fournis par le constructeur ; informations complémentaires si l'utilisation du type d'attelage est limitée a
des types de véhicules particuliers : VOIR DOSSIER TECHNIQUE

Instructions for attachment of the coupling type to the vehicle and photographs or drawing of the fixing points at the
vehicle given by the manufacturer ; additional information if the use of the coupling type is restricted to special types of
vehicles : SEE TECHNICAL FILE

Informations sur le montage de supports ou de plaques de montage spécifiques : VOIR DOSSIER TECHNIQUE
Information on the fitting of special towing brackets or mounting plates : SEE TECHNICAL FILE

Remarques : le crochet a boule 70C/* a cinq variantes : 70C/1 ; 70C/2 ; 70C/3 ; 70C/4 ; et 70C/5
Remarks  (cf. dossier technique)

S
Contenu minimum de la marque d'homologation : €2 00 0062
Minimum content of approval mark D =31
§$=375
-3/3-
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